PAGE  
2


APPENDIX  B

	Example
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Main Street HA 12/31/02 Year End, January  1, 2002 through December 31, 2002
	
	

	ACC units applicable: 653 (Litigation and new units obligated during the fiscal year are excluded)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Month
	Total HAP
	UMLs
	Admin Fee
	HH Fee
	Requirements
	Cumulative Total
	Annual Budget Authority (ABA)

	January
	$291,874
	623
	$29,119
	$0
	$320,993
	$320,993
	$295,650

	February
	$211,945
	620
	$30,058
	$1,125
	$243,128
	$564,121
	$295,650

	March
	$234,521
	618
	$29,961
	$450
	$264,932
	$829,053
	$295,650

	April
	$226,489
	620
	$30,058
	$750
	$257,297
	$1,086,350
	$295,650

	May
	$240,414
	616
	$29,864
	$675
	$270,953
	$1,357,303
	$295,650

	June
	$245,600
	614
	$29,767
	$825
	$276,192
	$1,633,495
	$295,650

	July 
	$251,300
	615
	$29,815
	$675
	$281,790
	$1,915,285
	$309,103

	August
	$265,304
	611
	$29,621
	$900
	$295,825
	$2,211,110
	$309,103

	September
	$285,504
	610
	$29,573
	$375
	$315,452
	$2,526,562
	$309,103

	October
	$298,503
	612
	$29,670
	$525
	$328,698
	$2,855,260
	$309,103

	November
	$325,008
	628
	$30,445
	$300
	$355,753
	$3,211,013
	$309,103

	December
	$355,006
	640
	$31,027
	$225
	$386,258
	$3,597,271
	$309,105

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Totals
	$3,231,468
	7,427
	$358,978
	$6,825
	 
	$3,597,271
	$3,628,520

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Leaseup Rate:
	94.78%
	(UMLs/ACC units)
	
	
	
	

	ABA Utilization
	99.14%
	(Requirements/ABA)
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Certification:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	___________________________
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Executive Director
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	___________________________
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Section 8 Program Administrator
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	HA Name and fiscal year end: 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ACC Units applicable in fiscal year: 
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Month
	Total HAP
	UMLs
	Admin Fee
	Hard to House Fee
	Requirements
	Cumulative Total
	Annual Budget Authority (ABA)

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Totals
	
	
	
	
	 
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lease-up Rate:
	    (UMLs/ACC
	0.00% units)
	
	
	
	

	ABA Utilization:
	             (Requirements
	/A 0.00%BA)
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Certification:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	___________________________
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Executive Director
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	___________________________
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Section 8 Program Administrator
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	






